Release of funds to Government of Madhya Pradesh under the Scheme of
Development of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs) for the year
2021-22 - Creation of Capital Assets (CCA|

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of
Rs.28,88,69,0001 (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Eighty Eight Lakh and Sixty Nine
Thousand Only) to the State Government of Madhya Pradesh towards Creation of Capital
Assets (CCA) under Scheme of Development of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups for
the year 2021-22 to carry out the following project activities approved,/finalized by PAC in its

[...]

The implementing agency shall allow the representative of this Ministry or the
independent agency appointed by this Ministry or the state Govemment to inspect actual
working of the scheme.

9. No UC is due for rendition.

10. The expenditure to the tune of Rs.28,88,69,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight crore Eighty
Eight Lakh and Sixty Nine Thousand Only) is debitable to the

Major Head 3601 -
Sub-major Head 06 -
Minor Head 796 -

Demand No-

Grants -in-aid to State Governments

Grants for Centrally Sponsored Schemes

Tribal Area Sub-Plan

Umbrella Programme for Development of Scheduled Tribes;